( UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA IN_[( KEARNEY

University of Nebraska Kearney

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT SERVICES ENGLISH LANGUAGE INSTITUTE

Otto Olsen West Center - Rooms N007, N009, N010, NO11
2508 12th Avenue 1917 W 24th Street

Kearney, NE 68849-5221 Kearney, NE 68849-4915

308.865.8593 308.865.8246

intnlserv@unk.edu unk.edu/international/english-language-institute

VIPORTANT CONJAL L NUIVIBEE

(KEEP THIS FOR YOUR REFERENCE)

Traci Gunderson Ockinga Conference Center gundersontd@unk.edu
Assistant Director, International Education
English Language Institute, Recruitment and Marketing

Beth Montag West Center N009 montagbk@unk.edu
ELI Coordinator and Instructor

English Language Institute Ockinga Seminar Center englishlanguageinstitute@unk.edu

Tracy Falconer Otto Olsen 205C falconerts@unk.edu
International Student Services and
Immigration Advising

Bonnie Coffman Otto Olsen 205D coffmanb2@unk.edu
International Student Services, Immigration
Advising, and International Friendship Program

Andrew Riddell Otto Olsen 205E riddellam@lopers.unk.edu
Graduate Assistant

International Student Services Front Desk otto Oisen 205E intnlserv@unk.edu
Student Health and Counseling Memorial Student Affairs 308-865-8218 New International Students
Police Services General Services Building unkpd@unk.edu | 308-865-8911  ceccescoccscescocesceciscoccsciscecetestceceseseeces :

EMERGENCIES call 911

Residence Life Office Conrad Hall—lower level housing@unk.edu

-------------------------------------

Technology Help Desk Otto Olsen Building Room 115 unkhelpdesk@unk.edu

January 8 - 13

ELI

UNIVERSITY JOF The University of Nebraska at Kearney does not discriminate based on race, color, ethnicity, national origin, sex, pregnancy, sexual orientation, gender
identity, religion, disability, age, genetic information, veteran status, marital status, and/or political affiliation in its programs, activities or employment.
UNK Communications & Marketing. 19-1958.




TIME
5:00-6:30

6:30-9:30

TIME
8:00-9:00

9:00

9:15-11:30

11:30-1:00

1:00-1:30
1:30-3:00
5:00-6:00

6:00-6:30

6:30-9:00

Time

8:00-9:00

8:00-11:00
11:30-1:00

1:00-2:00
5:00-7:30

8:00-9:00

ACTIVITY

Dinner

Shopping Trip

ACTIVITY

Breakfast

Meet Loper Leader

Groups will go to various offices:

Lunch & Open a bank account

Student Meeting
ELI Program QOrientation
Dinner

Residence Hall Welcome
Orientation and Tour

Shopping Trip

Activity
Breakfast

ELITOEFL Exam
Lunch & Open a bank account

ELI TOEFL Results
Dinner

Winter Icebreaker with
Residence Life-UNK

LOCATION

ON YOUR OWN-—check map in your
New Student Folder

Meet the van in the NSU parking lot

LOCATION

ON YOUR OWN-—check map in your New
Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be
open from 8:00 — 9:00 am
Antelope Room—NSU

e |D Card Office

e Academic Advising

e Student Health (Sisler Room)

e /mmigration Check-In - OTOL 138
NSU 132—Bank staff will come to help.
ONYOUR OWN The Market @ 27th will
be open from 11:30 am — 1:00 pm
Atrium (Beside stairs) -NSU
Ockinga Conference Room
ON YOUR OWN-—check map in your New

Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be
open from 5:00-6:00 pm.

Meet in main lobby of your respective halls

Meet the van in the NSU parking lot

Location

ON YOUR OWN-—check map in your New
Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be
open from 8:00-9:00 am.

Ponderosa Room E, Union 2nd Floor

NSU 132—Bank staff will come to help.
ON YOUR OWN The Market @ 27th will
be open from 11:30 am — 1:00 pm
Ponderosa Room E, Union 2nd Floor

ON YOUR OWN-—check map in your New
Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be
open from 5:00-6:00 pm.

Mantor & Randall students go to Mantor Lounge
Nester & Antelope students go to Nester View
CTW/CTE students go to CTW lounge

TIME
9:30-11:30
11:30-1:00

1:00-2:30
5:00-6:00

6:00-9:00

TIME
11:00-12:30

12:30-2:00
5:00-7:00

TIME

ACTIVITY

Meet your Global Loper
Brunch

ELI Immigration Orientation
Dinner

Shopping

ACTIVITY

Brunch

Police Law Review/Student Conduct
Dinner

ACTIVITY
ELI Classes Begin

LOCATION

Food Court — Student Union

ON YOUR OWN-—check map in your New
Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be

open from 11:30 am — 1:00 pm
Copeland Hall 131

ON YOUR OWN-—check map in your New
Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be

open from 5:00 — 6:00 pm

Meet the van in the Student Union Parking lot

LOCATION

ON YOUR OWN-—check map in your New
Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be
open from 9:30 am — 2:00 pm

COPH Hall 130 & 131

ON YOUR OWN-—check map in your New
Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be
open from 5:00 — 7:00 pm

LOCATION

Check your schedule for times/locations

*NSU = Nebraskan Student Union




