

### UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA KEARNEY

#### INTERNATIONAL STUDENT SERVICES

Otto Olsen 2508 12th Avenue Kearney, NE 68849-5221 308.865.8593 intnlserv@unk.edu

#### **ENGLISH LANGUAGE INSTITUTE**

West Center - Rooms N007, N009, N010, N011 1917 W 24th Street Kearney, NE 68849-4915 308.865.8246 unk.edu/international/english-language-institute

## IMPORTANT CONTACT NUMBERS (KEEP THIS FOR YOUR REFERENCE)

<b>Traci Gunderson</b> Assistant Director, International Education English Language Institute, Recruitment and Marketing	Ockinga Conference Center	gundersontd@unk.edu
Beth Montag ELI Coordinator and Instructor	West Center N009	montagbk@unk.edu
English Language Institute	Ockinga Seminar Center	englishlanguageinstitute@unk.edu
Tracy Falconer International Student Services and Immigration Advising	Otto Olsen 205C	falconerts@unk.edu
Bonnie Coffman International Student Services, Immigration Advising, and International Friendship Program	Otto Olsen 205D	coffmanb2@unk.edu
Andrew Riddell Graduate Assistant	Otto Olsen 205E	riddellam@lopers.unk.edu
International Student Services Front Desk	Otto Olsen 205E	intnlserv@unk.edu
Student Health and Counseling	Memorial Student Affairs	308-865-8218
Police Services	General Services Building	unkpd@unk.edu   308-865-8911 EMERGENCIES call 911
Residence Life Office	Conrad Hall—lower level	housing@unk.edu
Technology Help Desk	Otto Olsen Building Room 115	unkhelpdesk@unk.edu

# ORIENTATION WEEK SCHEDULE



**New International Students** 

SPRING 2020

January 8 - 13





	)	
W	Ē	D

TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
5:00-6:30	Dinner	ON YOUR OWN—check map in your New Student Folder
6:30-9:30	Shopping Trip	Meet the van in the NSU parking lot

9 THUR

TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
8:00-9:00	Breakfast	ON YOUR OWN—check map in your New Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be open from 8:00 – 9:00 am
9:00	Meet Loper Leader	Antelope Room—NSU
9:15-11:30	Groups will go to various offices:	<ul> <li>ID Card Office</li> <li>Academic Advising</li> <li>Student Health (Sisler Room)</li> <li>Immigration Check-In - OTOL 138</li> </ul>
11:30-1:00	Lunch & Open a bank account	NSU 132—Bank staff will come to help. ON YOUR OWN The Market @ 27th will be open from 11:30 am – 1:00 pm
1:00-1:30	Student Meeting	Atrium (Beside stairs) -NSU
1:30-3:00	ELI Program Orientation	Ockinga Conference Room
5:00-6:00	Dinner	ON YOUR OWN—check map in your New Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be open from 5:00-6:00 pm.
6:00-6:30	Residence Hall Welcome Orientation and Tour	Meet in main lobby of your respective halls
6:30-9:00	Shopping Trip	Meet the van in the NSU parking lot

10 FRI

Time	Activity	Location
8:00-9:00	Breakfast	ON YOUR OWN—check map in your New Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be open from 8:00-9:00 am.
8:00-11:00	ELI TOEFL Exam	Ponderosa Room E, Union 2nd Floor
11:30-1:00	Lunch & Open a bank account	NSU 132—Bank staff will come to help. ON YOUR OWN The Market @ 27th will be open from 11:30 am - 1:00 pm
1:00-2:00	ELITOEFL Results	Ponderosa Room E, Union 2nd Floor
5:00-7:30	Dinner	ON YOUR OWN—check map in your New Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be open from 5:00-6:00 pm.
8:00-9:00	Winter Icebreaker with Residence Life-UNK	Mantor & Randall students go to Mantor Lounge Nester & Antelope students go to Nester View CTW/CTE students go to CTW lounge

11 SAT

TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
9:30-11:30	Meet your Global Loper	Food Court – Student Union
11:30-1:00	Brunch	ON YOUR OWN—check map in your New Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be open from 11:30 am – 1:00 pm
1:00-2:30	ELI Immigration Orientation	Copeland Hall 131
5:00-6:00	Dinner	ON YOUR OWN—check map in your New Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be open from 5:00 – 6:00 pm
6:00-9:00	Shopping	Meet the van in the Student Union Parking lot

12 SUN

TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION
11:00-12:30	Brunch	ON YOUR OWN—check map in your New Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be open from 9:30 am – 2:00 pm
12:30-2:00	Police Law Review/Student Conduct	COPH Hall 130 & 131
5:00-7:00	Dinner	ON YOUR OWN—check map in your New Student Folder. The Market @ 27th will be open from 5:00 – 7:00 pm

13 TIME MON

**ACTIVITY** 

LOCATION

ELI Classes Begin Check your schedule for times/locations

\*NSU = Nebraskan Student Union

